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Fibre Optic Patchcable LC/LC 50/125 10m

Category: i syens > neworks san uan. va, viseo
Manufacturer: Equip

These data come from the manufacturing side
Key Features

cable specification: I-VH 2x 1G
Multimode

connector: ceramic ferrule

cladding: low smoke and zero halogen
cable color: orange

packaging: polybag with equip sticker
each cable including measure protocoll
OM2=50/125um OM1=62,5/125um
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Please only contact us via our registration form and only if you are a business person yourself. Every offer is
subject to prior sale and includes your acceptance to our terms & conditions Terms and conditions (AGB) All logos
and trademarks on this site are the property of their respective owners.

You will always receive an invoice including tax, which can be paid via wire transfer, in advance or cash. If you
register on paypal, you may also pay by charging your paypal account with your credit card. If you are an EU
member and you have a validated tax number which can be validated here: VIES VAT number validation /
MwsSt.-Informationsaustauschsystem MIAS) Validierung der MWSt.-Nummer then you pay tax-free. If you are from
outside the EU, you can only pay tax-free, if the export is done with the transport company, called 'Schenker'. If you
are not using 'Schenker', we cannot guarantee that we will get the export confirmation in time. In that case, you
have to pay tax and you get it.
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